year survey”’ was conducted in July 2000 Dunn 3 
ai 5 . : ects Florence 5 to maintain data on the size and distri- Pavest 7 

bution of Wisconsin’s Common Loon _ fron 1 
population. Langlade 5 

Lincoln 5 

Marathon 8 
Marinette 4 

METHODS Menominee 4 
Oconto 8 

25 Oneida 27 
Two hundred and forty-three (243) Polk 10 

lakes were randomly selected from 27 _ Price 8 
. . Rusk 5 

northern Wisconsin counties that con- Sawyer 14 

stitute the primary range for nesting — Shawano 6 
loons in the state (Table 1). The sam- * oe : 

ple was stratified by lake size and \;)°" 6